# Woman murders two children with paramour

Suspicious graveyard worker alerts cops

**EXPRESS NEWS SERVICE** @ Bengaluru

IN a horrific incident, a woman along with her paramour killed her three-year-old daughter and 11-month-old son, assuming that the children were an obstacle in their illicit relationship. The incident occurred in Ijoor police limits in Ramanagara.

The police have arrested the accused --Sweety (24), a domestic help, and her paramour Gregory Francis (27), who works in a BPO, for allegedly murdering three-year-old Kabila and 11-month-old Kabiran. The accused were living in a rented house near Kempegowda Cir-

cle in Ramanagara. The police said the crime came to light on October 9, after a graveyard worker grew suspicious when the couple buried the second child in the same graveyard in over a week. After the alert, the police questioned the duo, who confessed to the murders. It was revealed murder case has been registhat they assaulted and smoth- tered against the accused.

E-Tender for the following works.

1 Period of completion

3 Cost of tender form

5 Tender closing date

Tender Notice No. and Date

Complete details can be seen on www.ireps.gov.in

(Erstwhile, L&T Finance Holdings Limited)

Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 098

Branch office: Bangalore

Name

of Borrower

Co-Borrower

CIN No.: L67120MH2008PLC181833

1) Navaz Pasha SCHEDULE-I

Registered Office: L&T Finance Limited, Brindavan Building

Plot No. 177, Kalina, CST Road, Near Mercedes Showroom

2 Approximate cost of the work

4 Earnest Money deposited

L&T Finance Limited

ered Kabila to death on October 1 and buried her in the graveyard, claiming that the child died because of an illness. A week later, on October 7, they smothered the 11-month-old baby and buried him in the same location. The graveyard worker, who grew suspicious, clicked a photograph of the couple and sent it to the cops,

the police said. The police further said that based on the photo, they tracked down the accused. During questioning, they confessed to the murders, stating that the

cle to their relationship. "Sweety's husband had filed a missing persons' complaint with

children were an obsta-

the DJ Halli police in Bengaluru on September 19, after his wife left the house along with their two children," the police added.

The Ijoor police are planning to exhume the bodies and send them for postmortem as part of the ongoing investigation. A

## CRIME PATROL

### Five-year-old mowed down by mini-truck

Bengaluru: A five-year-old boy died after falling under the wheels of a mini-truck on Friday. The incident occurred at Govindapura road in the KG Halli police station limits. The deceased Taher Pasha, is a resident

of Byatarayanpura. The police stated that Taher was visiting his grandmother's house for the holidays. On Friday evening, while heading home after playing with friends, he accidentally hit his shoulder on the handlebar of a parked scooter on the roadside, leading to a fall, when a mini truck knocked him down. After hearing the scream, the family and

other residents rushed him to a nearby hospital, where doctors declared him brought dead. The incident was recorded on a CCTV camera of a nearby house. The police arrested the driver, Prasanth.

SOUTHERN RAILWAY

Electrical (General), Construction, Chennal Egmore

Tender Notice No.: E148-CN-TPJ-TF-044, Dated: 09.10.2024

For and on behalf of the President of India, The Deputy Chief Electrical Engineer

General / construction / Southern Railway / Egmore / Chennal - 600 008 invites

Name of work: Provision of Street lighting arrangements for ROB at Railway

Km. 20/500-600 and HTUG cable 3 core 400 sg.mm laying under the track near the

Four months

₹ 39,20,588.79

₹ 78,500/-

31.10.2024

Deputy Chief Electrical Engineer / General / Construction

Secured Property

Address: Property Bearing Site No. 1581,

Situated At Sathagalli Layout, Nazarbad

Mohalla, Mysore 570018 And Measuring

East To West 24 Meters, North To South 15

South Site No. 1580

provisions of SARFAESI Act with the aid and through public e-E-auction mode.

confirmation of sale of immovable property or such extended period as per provisions of law.

get the property conveyed/delivered in his/her/its favour as per the applicable law.

(Enforcement) Rules, about the holding of above-mentioned public E-auction sale.

the bid/offer or post-pone the E-auction without assigning any reason thereof and without any prior notice.

with the secured assets referred to in the notice without prior written consent of L&T Finance Limited.

West Road

"AS IS WHERE IS" BASIS & "AS IS WHAT IT IS" CONDITION

Site No. 1590

2) Neelufar Banu All the piece and parcel of the Property 000444

Meters, Bounded On:

Boundaries

EMD will not carry any interest.

E148-CN-TPJ-TF-044, Dated.09.10.2024

Egmore, Chennai-600 008

CONDITION" by way of "PUBLIC AUCTION" for recovery of its dues and further interest, charges and costs etc.

PUBLIC AUCTION FOR SALE OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY

The Authorised Officer of L&T Finance Limited under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002

[54 OF 2002] and in exercise of powers conferred under the said Act is auctioning the following property on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF PUBLIC AUCTION 1. The E-auction Sale is being conducted online by the Authorised Officer through the website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net/EPROC/ under the

2. The public E-auction will be conducted on the date and time mentioned herein above, when the secured asset/s mentioned above will be sold on

3. For participating in the public E-auction, intending purchasers/bidders will have to submit the details of payment of refundable Earnest Money Deposit

4. The EMD of all other bidders who did not succeed in the public E-auction will be refunded by LTF within 7 days of the closure of the public E-auction. The

5. The successful purchaser/bidder shall deposit the 25 % (inclusive of EMD) of his/its offer by way of by way of D.D./P. O favoring "L&T Finance Limited"

6. For inspection of property or more information, the prospective bidders may contact the authorised officer i.e. Name - Satheesha R, Contact No.

7. The successful purchaser/bidder shall bear any statutory dues, taxes, fees payable, stamp duty, registration fees, etc. that is required to be paid in order to

8. The Borrower/Guarantors, who are liable for the said outstanding dues, shall treat this Sale Notice as a notice under Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest

9. The Borrower (s) /Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) are hereby called up on to pay the entire loan outstanding dues as mentioned above before

10. The Borrower (s) /Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) /public at large are hereby restrained from transferring by way of sale, lease or otherwise

the said E-auction date failing which the L&T Finance Ltd shall sale the property as per the provisions laid down in the SARFAESI ACT, 2002.

payable at Mumbai on or before 18:00 hours on 21/11/2024 i.e., day of e-auction or on the next working day i.e., 22/11/2024, which deposit will have to

confirmed by L&T Finance Limited, failing which the sale will be deemed have been failed and the EMD of the said successful bidder shall be forfeited.

The balance amount i.e., 75% of purchase price payable shall be paid by the purchaser to L&T Finance Limited on or before the fifteenth day of

9738141146, L&T Finance Limited,1st Floor & 5th Floor, Site No. 92, Zed Square, JNC Road, 5th Block, Koramangala, Bangalore - 95 and

Santosh Tiwari, Contact No. 9920490126, L&T Finance Ltd, Office: 6th Floor, Brindavan Building, Plot No. 177, Kalina, CST Road, Near

Mercedes Showroom, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098. At any stage of the E-auction, the Authorised Officer may accept/reject/modify/cancel

of 10 % of the reserve price of the secured assets along with copies of the PANCARD, Board Resolutions in case of company and Address Proof on or

Loan

Account

MYSHL15

Physical

Possession

Earnest

or more of

RP (In?)

17.04.2023 Rs.17,24,375/-

Deposit 10% dues as on

Total Outstanding

09.10.2024

2,477,609.37/- 1,72,43,750

LUS No.20 in Karaikal - Thirunallaru Section - Works Contract



**COLOURFUL END** 

Devotees celebrate as they proceed for the immersion of Goddess Durga idol at JC Nagar in Bengaluru on Sunday | ALLEN EGENUSE J

## Jailed murder accused threatens witnesses through social media

**EXPRESS NEWS SERVICE** @ Bengaluru

A jailed murder accused in the Bengaluru Central Prison at Parappana Agrahara has allegedly sent a voice message through social media to an autorick-

shaw driver, threatening the latter and other witnesses not to testify against him.

The Central Crime Branch (CCB) police have registered a case based on the auto driver's complaint. The victim, Arumugam -- a resi-

dent of LR Nagar, is a key witness in the murder of one Babli, who was killed in Koramangala two years ago. Somashekar alias Soma, a rowdy-sheeter, is an accused in the case.

> FIR, Arumugam on September 23 received three voice messages from an Instagram account -- 'Salaga Soma'.

According to the

The sender had verbally abused Arumugam in Tamil and Kannada. He threatened that no one should testify in the Joseph alias Babli murder case. He and other accused also said the messages should be passed on to Babli's wife, Sunil alias Sundili, George and Nathan.

The accused allegedly said that though he is in jail, he has managed to finish off Military Satish and the witnesses in the case could meet the same fate if they do not heed to his warning. He also warned that Arumugam will be bumped off if he does not pass the message to others.

The police are investigating in the matter.

## 70-yr-old refuses to wear undergarment, murdered by son

EXPRESS NEWS SERVICE @ Bengaluru

A septuagenarian was killed by his son over the trivial issue of not wearing an undergarment, at Janata Colony on the outskirts of Bengaluru on Saturday night. The Bannerghatta police have arrested the accused.

The deceased, Velayudhan (76), hailing from Kerala, had health issues. The accused, Vinod Kumar (42), is a private firm employee.



around 11.30 am on Saturday, an argument broke out between the father and son, resulting in the murder. Vinod had asked his father to wear shorts under his dhoti, which

led to a heated argument. During the altercation, Vinod manhandled and punched Velayudhan, pushing him against a wall, causing a head injury. Velayudhan died before

he was taken to a hospital. After the incident, Kumar fled the scene and the family alerted the cops. The police arrived at the scene, sent the body for a postmortem, and arrested Vinod on Sunday morning.

Tender Value (Rs.)

34,40,114.93

4,87,86,356.31 3,93,900.00

47,73,550.09 95,500.00

5,52,98,125.87 4,26,500.00

Date of Date and

On all

working

day from

10.00 A.M

to 5.30

P.M with

Prior

Appointm

Auction

21,11,2024

from

12.P.M to

2.00 P.M.

L&T Finance

EMD Rs.

WESTERN RAILWAY - BHAVNAGAR DIVISION

E-Tender No &

Name of Work

126/2024-25-R

127-2024-25

128-2024-25

129-2024-25

VARIOUS ENGINEERING WORKS

Songadh: Provision of Foot Over Bridge at with provision of Lift Well

Renovation and improvement of Health units at Botad Dholka and

Dhola stations against sanctioned work of Bhavnagar Division

Bhavnagar Division: Interlocking of Level Crossing gate No. 42/C

For All above Tender: Bidding Start Date: 15/10/2024 Bidding Closing Date: 29/10/2024

NIT has been upto aded on railway web site www.ireps.gov.in on Date: 07-10-2024 115

Like us on: facebook.com/WesternRly • Follow us on: twitter.com/WesternRly

Reserve

Price

Renovation and improvement of Health units at 8 stations.

(Moraiya-Matoda) & 35/C (Sharkhej-Moraiya)

Jetalsar Jn.-Somnath (SL)-TRR (P)-26.000 Tkm.

## 'Many curricula don't address mental health issues'

**CONTINUED FROM PAGE 1** 

ADDRESSING the immense academic and social pressures faced by students, both in the US and India, Dr Vivek Murthy said this pressure to succeed academically, coupled with comparison fostered by social media, can lead to significant stress. He called for urgent reforms in medical education to better integrate mental health training.

He mentioned that many medical curricula have not adequately addressed mental health issues, noting that for too long, mental and social



US Surgeon General Dr Vivek Murthy during his visit to Bengaluru | **EXPRESS** 

health have been viewed as less important than physical health. "To im-

prove understanding, we need to cre-

YOUR

**GUIDE** 

TO THE

WORLD

Expert opinions | In-depth analysis

INDIA | PAKISTAN | CHINA

**DECODED BY** 

**LOOK WEST** 

**ACT EAST** 

**NEENA GOPAL** 

SUBSCRIBE NOW TO STAY UPDATED

IN CONVERSATION

WITH EXPERTS

Comprehensive coverage

ate experiential learning opportunities for medical students, such as engaging with individuals facing mental health challenges," he explained.

Expressing concern over loneliness, he highlighted that it is not about being physically alone, but it is a subjective feeling of disconnection. He argued that health insurance companies must take the same amount of time to reimburse mental healthcare claims as physical healthcare claims as it is vital to ensure everyone has access to necessary mental health support.

INDIAN EXPRESS



International Institute for Population Sciences
[Deemed to be University]

An Autonomous Organization of Ministry of Health & Family Welfare,
Govt. of India, Govandi Station Road, Deonar, Mumbai – 400088. Contact Details: Tel: 91-22- 42372468 Email: admission@lipsindia.ac.in Website: www.iipsindia.ac.in

### ADMISSION ANNOUNCEMENT – ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-2025

The International Institute for Population Sciences (IIPS), an autonomous organization established in 1956 under the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Government of India, invites applications for admission to Post-Doctoral Fellowship Programme, Academic Year 2024-2025. Monthly Fellowship is Rs. 50,000/-+ HRA as per rule. Last date to submit offline application: 29th November 2024

For more details, please visit: www.iipsindia.ac.in DIRECTOR [ADDITIONAL CHARGE]

### Government of Karnataka Additional Chief Secretary to Government Finance Department,

Vidhana Soudha, Bengaluru No.: FD 01 BMB 2024 Date: 10.10.2024

KARNATAKA GOVERNMENT STOCK (SECURITIES)

Aggregate Amount

Total Rs. 4000 Crore (Rs. 2000 Crore- 10 Year Tenure), (Rs. 2000 crore-11 Year Tenure)

2. Method of Issue

www.rbi.org.in.

By auction, through PDO, RBI, Mumbai (Fort) October 15, 2024

3. Date of auction Government of Karnataka invites subscription to the above securities. Copies of the Notification and Application forms may be obtained from PDO, RBI, Bengaluru. Non-competitive bidding facility has been introduced by RBI to encourage participation of retail investors. The Government stock up to 10% of the notified amount of the sale will be allotted to eligible individuals and institutions. Sample Tender Forms and the revised scheme of Non-competitive bidding facility is available on the website

> Sd/-Dr. P.C. Jaffer Secretary to Government (Budget & Resources)

DIPR/DD-C.P/2478/KSMCA/2024-25 Finance Department



## Bank of Baroda Banashaknari Branch



(FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY ONLY) Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Bank of

Baroda, under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest (Second) Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under Sec 13(12) read with Rule-3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 14.02.2024 calling upon the Borrower Shri Gottigere H. Sridhar , S/o. Dr. G. V. Honnappa, Smt. Shalini Sridhar, W/o. Gottigere H. Sridhar, Ms. Nidhi Sridhar D/o. Gottigere H. Sridhar, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being under of Rs 23.46.479.39 (Rupees Twenty Three lakhs Forty Six Thousand Four Hundred and Seventy Nine and Paise Thirty nine Only)

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section (4) of Section 13 of the Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this the 9th day of July of the year 2024.

within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Bank of Baroda for an amount of Rs 23,46,479.39 (Rupees Twenty Three lakhs Forty Six Thousand Four Hundred and Seventy Nine and Paise Thirty nine Only) and interest thereon at the contractual rate plus cost, charges and expenses till date of payment. The borrower's attention is invited to sub-section (8) of Section 13 in

respect of time available to redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY All that part and parcel of the property bearing Western side site No. 2595/1, BBMP PID No. 194-W0833-6, BBMP Khata No. 2455/2595/1/1, Conversion Sy. No. 22/1, situated at Gottigere Village, Uttarahalli Hobli Bangalore South, measuring East to West (75+116)/2 ft. and North to South (84+98)/2 ft. and adjacent vacant site measuring East to West 60 ft. and North to South (35+39) ft. and bounded on the North by: 20 ft Road, on the South by: G. V. Krishnamurthy Property, On the East by: 10 ft Road and GV Honnappa's property, On the West by: Sy. No. 20/1 Land property.

Place: Bengaluru Date: 09.07.2024

Sd-Authorised Officer Bank of Baroda, Banashankari Branch

**SOUTHERN RAILWAY** Electrical (General), Construction, Chennai Egmore

General / Construction / Southern Railway / Egmore, Chennal - 600 008 invites E-Tender for the following Work. Name of Work: Chinnasalem - Kallakurichi Section: Shifting and Modification to HT 22kV - 10 Nos. and LT - 20 Nos Over Head Power Line Crossings by underground

Tender Notice No. E-HQ-CN-MS-EOT10-2024-25, Dated: 09.10.2024

For and on behalf of the President of India, The Deputy Chief Electrical Engineer

cables - (Phase-II) - Works Contract. Tender Notice No. and Date E-HQ-CN-MS-EOT10-2024-25, Dated: 09.10.2024 Period of Completion 6 Months Approximate Cost of Work ₹ 1,25,48,412.30 Cost of Tender form Earnest Money Deposited ₹ 2,12,800/-

5 Tender Closing Date 04.11.2024 Complete details can be seen on www.ireps.gov.in Deputy Chief Electrical Engineer / General / Construction /

Egmore, Chennai-600 008

Whereas, the authorized officer of Jana Small Finance Bank Limited (Formerly known as Janalakshmi Financial Services Limited)., under the Securitization And Reconstruction of Financial Assets And Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(2) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 issued demand notices to the borrower(s)/ Co-borrower(s) calling upon the borrowers to repay the amount mentioned against the respective names together with interest thereon at the applicable rates as mentioned in the said notices within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notices, along with future interest as applicable, inci-

Sr. No.	Loan No.	Borrower/ Co-Borrower/ Guarantor/ Mortgagor	13(2) Notice Date/ Outstanding Due (in Rs.) as on	Date/ Time & Type of Possession
1	30139630000168	1) Mrs. Shivagami P, 2) Mr. Palani	05.08.2024 Rs.14,81,866.12 (Rupees Fourteen Lakh Eighty One Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Six and Twelve Paisa Only)	Date: 09.10.2024 Time; 03.03 PM Symbolic

due as on 04-08-2024 Possession Description of the Property: All that piece and parcel of Property bearing House List No.91/91, Khatha No.91. Situated at Byrathi Bande Village, Byrathi Dhakle, Bidarahalli Hobli, Bangalore East Taluk, now comes under BBMP limits, Bangalore and Bounded by the: East by: Property belongs to Smt. Latha, West by: Property belongs to Sri Thimmappa, North by: Road & South by: Property belongs to Sri Kumar. Measuring East to West: 30 feet, North to South: 50 feet, total measuring 1500 Sq.feet along with 4 square of AC Sheet roofed building.

Whereas, the Borrower's/ Co-borrowers'/ Guarantor's/ Mortgagors, mentioned herein above have failed to repay the amounts due, notice is hereby given to the Borrower's mentioned herein above in particular and to the Public in general that the authorized officer of Jana Small Finance Bank Limited has taken symbolic possession of the properties/ secured assets described herein above in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13 (4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on the dates mentioned above. The Borrower's/ Co-borrower's/ Guarantor's/ Mortgagors, mentioned herein above in particular and the Public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the aforesaid properties/ Secured Assets and any dealings with the said properties/ Secured Assets will be subject to the charge of Jana Small Finance Bank Limited.

Place: Bangalore Sd/- Authorised Officer Date: 14.10.2024 For, Jana Small Finance Bank Limited

## JANA SMALL FINANCE BANK

Registered Office: The Fairway, Ground & First Floor, Survey No.10/1, 11/2 & 12/2B, Off Domlur, Koramangla Inner Ring Road, Next to EGL Business Park, Challaghatta, Bangalore-560071.



Date: 14.10.2024

Place: Bangalore







**Authorized Officer** 

For L&T Finance Limited